

Legislation Details (With Text)

Type: Interlocal Status: Authorized File created: 11/5/2021 In control: Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee On agenda: 11/23/2021 Final action: 11/23/2021 Enactment date: Enactment #: Imagenda: 11/23/2021 Title: Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance in the amount of \$97,275.61 Indexes: Environment, Lake Whatcom Management Program, Stormwater, Water Quality, Water Resources, Water Services									
File created: 11/5/2021 In control: Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee Final action: 11/23/2021 Final action: 11/23/2021 Enactment date: Enactment #: Title: Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance in the amount of \$97,275.61 Indexes: Environment, Lake Whatcom Management Program, Stormwater, Water Quality, Water Resources, Water Services Attachments: 1. Contract # 202111003, 2. Staff Memo, 3. Interlocal Agreement 11/23/2021 Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee Result 11/23/2021 Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee RecOMMENDED FOR AUTHORIZATION Pass	File #:	AB2	021-667	Version:	1				
Date Ver. Action By Action By Action Result 11/23/2021 1 Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee Recomment and other and and other and ot	Туре:	Inte	rlocal			Status:	Authorized		
Enactment date:Enactment #:Title:Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance in the amount of \$97,275.61Indexes:Environment, Lake Whatcom Management Program, Stormwater, Water Quality, Water Resources, Water ServicesAttachments:1. Contract # 202111003, 2. Staff Memo, 3. Interlocal Agreement11/23/20211Council Finance and 	File created:	11/5	6/2021			In control:		rative Services	
Title:Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance in the amount of \$97,275.61Indexes:Environment, Lake Whatcom Management Program, Stormwater, Water Quality, Water Resources, Water ServicesAttachments:1. Contract # 202111003, 2. Staff Memo, 3. Interlocal AgreementDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/23/20211Council Finance and Administrative Services CommitteeRECOMMENDED FOR AUTHORIZATIONPass	On agenda:	11/2	3/2021			Final action	: 11/23/2021		
Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance in the amount of \$97,275.61Indexes:Environment, Lake Whatcom Management Program, Stormwater, Water Quality, Water Resources, Water ServicesAttachments:1. Contract # 202111003, 2. Staff Memo, 3. Interlocal AgreementDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/23/20211Council Finance and Administrative Services CommitteeRECOMMENDED FOR AUTHORIZATIONPass	Enactment date:					Enactment #:			
Water Services Attachments: 1. Contract # 202111003, 2. Staff Memo, 3. Interlocal Agreement Date Ver. Action By Action Result 11/23/2021 1 Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee RECOMMENDED FOR AUTHORIZATION Pass	Title:	Wha	Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive						
DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/23/20211Council Finance and Administrative Services CommitteeRECOMMENDED FOR AUTHORIZATIONPass	Indexes:								
11/23/2021 1 Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee RECOMMENDED FOR AUTHORIZATION Pass	Attachments:	s: 1. Contract # 202111003, 2. Staff Memo, 3. Interlocal Agreement							
Administrative Services Committee AUTHORIZATION	Date	Ver.	Action By	1		ļ	Action	Result	
11/23/2021 1 Council AUTHORIZED Pass	11/23/2021	1	•••••		-	-		Pass	
	11/23/2021	1	Council			ŀ	AUTHORIZED	Pass	

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance in the amount of \$97,275.61

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program provides technical assistance and cost share incentives for homeowners to install best management practices that reduce phosphorus runoff into Lake Whatcom. The Whatcom Conservation District will continue to provide technical assistance to homeowners and program implementation assistance through this agreement in 2022